

## 2021 TAXES & FEES

OCCUPANCY TAX 12.5%

F & B TAX 6.5%

F & B SERVICE CHARGE 25% (taxable)

GUEST ROOM DELIVERY CHARGE \$3.00 per room generic/ \$4.00 per room if personalized

\$2.00 for 1 additional item

\$1.00 for each additional item thereafter

\$2.00 outside door / door hanger

Items cannot be slid under doors at LPBH

SATELLITE CHECK-IN \$35 per agent per hour for 4-hour minimum

BELLMAN/PORTERAGE \$6.00 per person One Way \$10.00 per person Round Trip

(required w/ Satellite check-in)

OVERNIGHT PARKING FEES PER DAY \$28.00 plus tax - Self Parking

\$37.00 plus tax – Valet Parking

DAILY PARKING FEES PER DAY \$45.00 plus tax – Self Parking

\$42.00 plus tax – Valet Parking

HOUSEKEEPING Guest Discretion

(Group standard - \$3.00 per room per night)

DEDICATED SECURITY \$35/officer per hour for 4-hour minimum with

72-hour notice

ONE-WAY TRANFER TO \$49.00-\$70.00

ORLANDO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

F & B PRICING\*

 Continental Breakfast
 \$38.00-\$42.00++

 Plated Breakfast
 \$45.00+-\$48.00++

Breakfast Buffet \$51.00++

Breaks \$22.00 - \$32.00 ++ Plated Lunch \$54.00 - \$68.00 ++

Lunch Buffet \$65.00 ++
Box Lunch \$60.00 ++

Plated Dinner \$140.00 - \$169.00 ++

Dinner Buffet \$120.00 ++

SITE FEE \$15.00 per person for events at Villa Pool

<sup>\*</sup>The above prices are guidelines only and are subject to change at any time. Please estimate an annual increase of 5% per year.